

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Opening 07/29/21 @ 10:00 AM



2021 ROAD PROGRAM - WEST RAILROAD AVE PHASE II
EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY
43035 21A

Earle Asphalt Company

American Asphalt
Company, Inc.

Asphalt Paving Systems

Engineer's Estimate

PO Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727
P: (732) 308-1113 x 206
F: (732) 308-1034

100 Main Street
W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
P: (856) 456-2899 x 204
F: (856) 456-6749

PO Box 530
Hammonton, NJ 08037
P: (609) 561-4161 x 208
F: (609) 561-0920

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
West Railroad Avenue											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	7,400	SY	\$5.50	\$40,700.00	\$5.00	\$37,000.00	\$6.15	\$45,510.00	\$9.50	\$70,300.00
2	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,130	Tons	\$110.00	\$124,300.00	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$96.00	\$108,480.00
3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	SY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
4	Petrotac Crack Repair	750	LF	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.70	\$5,025.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
5	Reconstruct Inlet	4	UN	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
6	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	60	SY	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
8	Type 'E' Inlet	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
9	Type 'A' Inlet	1	UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,064.93	\$5,064.93	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
10	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In Stone Bed 6" Thick	80	LF	\$149.00	\$11,920.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$112.00	\$8,960.00	\$220.00	\$17,600.00
11	Rip Rap D50=6" With Filter Fabric	6	CY	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
12	Raised Pavement Maker	44	UN	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$43.00	\$1,892.00	\$48.00	\$2,112.00
13	Remove Sign Post	1	UN	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$59.00	\$59.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	18	UN	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$235.00	\$4,230.00
15	Traffic Stripping Long-Life Epoxy Resin	13,200	LF	\$1.00	\$13,200.00	\$0.50	\$6,600.00	\$0.60	\$7,920.00	\$0.45	\$5,940.00
16	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	160	HR	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80
17	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
East Railroad Avenue											
19	Milling, 3" Thick	40	SY	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
20	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	700	Tons	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$105.00	\$73,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$96.00	\$67,200.00
21	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	10	Tons	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$149.50	\$1,495.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
22	Dense Graded Aggregate	100	SY	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
23	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick	50	Tons	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
24	6" Full Depth Roadway Reclamation	5,300	SY	\$21.20	\$112,360.00	\$19.50	\$103,350.00	\$20.90	\$110,770.00	\$21.00	\$111,300.00
25	Type 'C' Inlet With Snouts	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
26	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In Stone Bed 6" Thick	40	LF	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00
27	Underdrain Cleanouts	2	UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
28	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	120	SY	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$107.00	\$12,840.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
29	Remove & Replace Street Sign	2	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$412.00	\$824.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
30	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	19	UN	\$250.00	\$4,750.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$235.00	\$4,465.00
31	Traffic Director, Flagger	80	HR	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40
32	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
33	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$494,283.20		\$434,813.13		\$476,583.20		\$495,935.20	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
Bid Opening 07/29/21 @ 10:00 AM



2021 ROAD PROGRAM - WEST RAILROAD AVE PHASE II
EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY
43035 21A

Black Rock Enterprises, LLC
1316 Englishtown Road
Old Bridge, NJ 08857
P: (732) 967-6400
F: (732) 967-6402

DiMeglio Construction Co.
594 White Horse Pike
Atco, NJ 08004
P: (856) 767-1351
F: (856) 767-3642

Arawak Paving Co., Inc.
7503 Weymouth Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037
P: (609) 561-4100
F: (609) 567-4750

Paving Plus LLC
PO Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322
P: (856) 404-9166
F: N/A

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
<i>West Railroad Avenue</i>											
1	Milling, 2" Thick	7,400	SY								
2	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,130	Tons								
3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	SY								
4	Petrotac Crack Repair	750	LF								
5	Reconstruct Inlet	4	UN								
6	Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement	2	UN								
7	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	60	SY								
8	Type 'E' Inlet	1	UN								
9	Type 'A' Inlet	1	UN								
10	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In Stone Bed 6" Thick	80	LF								
11	Rip Rap D50=6" With Filter Fabric	6	CY								
12	Raised Pavement Maker	44	UN								
13	Remove Sign Post	1	UN								
14	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	18	UN								
15	Traffic Stripping Long-Life Epoxy Resin	13,200	LF								
16	Traffic Director, Flagger (If & Where Directed)	160	HR	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80	\$77.43	\$12,388.80
17	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
18	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
<i>East Railroad Avenue</i>											
19	Milling, 3" Thick	40	SY								
20	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	700	Tons								
21	HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick	10	Tons								
22	Dense Graded Aggregate	100	SY								
23	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 5" Thick	50	Tons								
24	6" Full Depth Roadway Reclamation	5,300	SY								
25	Type 'C' Inlet With Snouts	1	UN								
26	15" Perforated HDPE Pipe Wrapped In Stone Bed 6" Thick	40	LF								
27	Underdrain Cleanouts	2	UN								
28	Asphalt Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	120	SY								
29	Remove & Replace Street Sign	2	UN								
30	Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign	19	UN								
31	Traffic Director, Flagger	80	HR	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40	\$77.43	\$6,194.40
32	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
33	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				NO BID		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	